

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

Writ Petition No. 4218 of 2024

Manohar Shantaram Ahire & ors. ... Petitioners.
V/s.
The State of Maharashtra & ors. ... Respondents.

Mr. Divyesh Jain h/f. Nitin Gaware Patil for the Petitioners.

Mr. B.V. Samant, Addl. GP a/w. Rupali Shinde for Respondent Nos.1 to 3-State.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 12 June 2024.

P.C. :

Inspite of our order dated 26 March 2024, the State Government has not yet informed whether there is any specific policy/resolution issued in respect of reservation for ex-servicemen for the post of Assistant Teacher. Neither the Petitioner has placed before us any resolution or the policy.

2. In the light thereof, we are constrained to defer the hearing to enable the Petitioner or the State Government to place before us necessary Government resolution/policy.

3. Stand over to **4 July 2024**.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)

L.S. Panjwani, P.S.

Digitally
signed by
LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI
Date:
2024.06.14
10:58:57
+0530

LATA
SUNIL
PANJWANI