

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4218 OF 2024

Manohar Shantaram Ahire And Ors ....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra Through Its Principal.RESPONDENT  
Secretary And Ors

Mr. Nitin Gaware Patil a/w Mr. Divyesh K. Jain for the  
Petitioner

Smt. N. M. Mehra, AGP for the State - Respondent No. 1  
(Urgent for Circulation Cation)

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SHREE  
CHANDRASHEKHAR &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SMT MANJUSHA AJAY  
DESHPANDE, JJ**

**DATE : 11th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/09/2025 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**